
Gowanus UAO Contacts 

 

 

GNL Party Contact Person 

Brinks Dennis M. Reznick 

Day Pitney LLP 

One Jefferson Road 

Parsippany, NJ  07054-2891 

dreznick@daypitney.com 

Brooklyn Improvement Company James J. Periconi 

Periconi, LLC 

260 Madison Avenue 

17
th

 Floor 

New York, NY  10016 

jpericoni@periconi.com 

Citigroup/MRC David J. Freeman 

Gibbons 

One Pennsylvania Plaza 

37th Floor 

New York, NY  10119-3701 

dfreeman@gibbonslaw.com 

ConEd Jeffrey N. Martin 

Hunton & Williams LLP 

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20037 

jmartin@hunton.com 

Dun & Bradstreet Marc D. Policastro 

Giordano, Halleran & Ciesla, P.C. 

125 Half Mile Rd. 

Suite 300 

Red Bank, NJ  07701-6777 



 

 

GNL Party Contact Person 

mpolicastro@ghclaw.com 

Exxon Kevin M. Thompson 

ExxonMobil Environmental Services Company 

38 Varick St 

Brooklyn, NY 11222 

Kevin.m.thompson@exxonmobil.com 

 

Hauck Steven T. Miano 

Hangley Aronchick Segal Pudlin & Schiller 

One Logan Square 

18th & Cherry Streets 

27th Floor 

Philadelphia,  PA 19103-6933 

smiano@hangley.com 

 

Hess Thomas Jackson 

Baker Botts 

The Warner 

1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, D.C.  20004-2400 

thomas.jackson@bakerbotts.com 

Honeywell Victoria Streitfeld 

Director of Communications 

Honeywell International, Inc. 

Victoria.Streitfeld@Honeywell.com 

 

Kraft Heinz Food Company Dan Riesel 

Sive Padget & Riesel 

460 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 



 

 

GNL Party Contact Person 

driesel@sprlaw.com 

MCIZ David S. Yudelson 

Sive, Paget & Riesel, P.C. 

460 Park Avenue 

10th Floor 

New York, NY  10022 

dyudelson@sprlaw.com 

National Grid April Dubison 

Community Affairs 

Site Investigation & Remediation 

National Grid 

Fleet Services Building 

287 Maspeth Avenue 

Brooklyn, NY 11211 

April.dubison@nationalgrid.com 

 

Northville Michael B. Gallub 

Herzfeld & Rubin, P.C. 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY  10004 

mgallub@herzfeld-rubin.com 

Phillips66 James F.Thompson 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. 

2555 Grand Blvd. 

Kansas City, Missouri  64108 

jfthompson@shb.com 

Puget Sound Commerce Charles Blumenfeld 

Perkins Coie LLP 



 

 

GNL Party Contact Person 

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, WA  98101-3099 

cblumenfeld@perkinscoie.com 

Rexam David P. Schneider 

Bressler, Amery & Ross, P.C. 

325 Columbia Turnpike 

Suite 301 

Florham Park, NJ  07932 

dschneider@bressler.com 

Stauffer Management Company LLC J. Wylie Donald 

McCarter & English 

1015 15
th

 St. NW 

12
th

 Floor 

Washington, DC 2005 

jdonald@mccarter.com  

SPX Jean H. McCreary 

Nixon Peabody LLP 

1300 Clinton Square 

Rochester, NY  14604-1792 

jmccreary@nixonpeabody.com  

TDA  Laurel Lockett 

Carlton Fields Jorden Burt 

Corporate Center Three at International Plaza 

4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard 

Tampa, Florida  33607-5780 

llockett@carltonfields.com 



 

 

GNL Party Contact Person 

Verizon Philip H. Gitlen 

Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP 

One Commerce Plaza 

Albany, NY  12260 

pgitlen@woh.com 

City of New York Robert D. Fox 

Manko, Gold, Katcher & Fox LLP 

401 City Avenue 

Suite 901 

Bala Cynwyd, PA  19004 

rfox@mankogold.com 

Gowanus Canal Environmental Remediation 

Trust 

Howard Cumberland 

Gowanus Canal Project Coordinator 

Senior Principal 

Geosyntec Consultants 

621 SW Morrison St.  Suite 600 

Portland, Oregon 97205 

hcumberland@geosyntec.com 

 
  

 


